



MISSION PERMANENTE

DE LA

PRINCIPAUTÉ DE MONACO

AUPRÈS DES

ORGANISATIONS INTERNATIONALES

À VIENNE

Vienna, February 10th 2014 Réf.: 14A-4-103.4

Note Verbale

The Permanent Mission of the Principality of Monaco to the Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe in Vienna presents its compliments to the Permanent Missions of the participating States to the OSCE and to the Conflict Prevention Center and, referring to the Code of Conduct on Politico-Military aspects of Security, has the honor to declare that the previously given responses do not require any modifications.

The Permanent Mission of the Principality of Monaco to the OSCE avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Permanent Missions of the participating States to the OSCE and to the Conflict Prevention Center the assurances of its highest consideration

To all Delegations/Permanent Missions of OSCE participating States and to the Conflict Prevention Centre Email: documents@osce.org